ASSOGIATED
STUDENTS INC

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FULLERTON™

A Resolution to Allocate Funds for 2024-2025 Capital Requests
Sponsor: Gavin Ong

WHEREAS, the Associated Students Inc., CSUF (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that
operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

WHEREAS, ASI is governed by ASI Board of Directors, who set policy for the organization, approve
all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocate on behalf of student interests on
committees and boards; and

WHEREAS, ASI operates the Titan Student Union, Student Recreation Center, and Children’s
Center to support students, establishes the annual operating budget, and approves capital projects
and purchases; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors establishes reserve funds to ensure the proper maintenance and
improvement of facilities and equipment for programs and services; and

WHEREAS, the facilities or programs are in need of improvements as outlined in the attached
proposal, therefore let it be

RESOLVED, ASI approves the allocation of $1,200,000 for recurring capital projects and deferred
maintenance and let it be further

RESOLVED, ASI approves the allocation of $556,126 from the reserve funds for the projects
outlined in the attached proposals, and let it be further

RESOLVED, that this resolution be distributed to ASI Administration for appropriate action.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University,
Fullerton, on the fifth day of November in the year two thousand twenty-four.

a it

AS| Board Ch™r (Nov 6, 2024 23:16 PST) Noah Alvarez (Nov 17,2024 16:17 PST)

Gavin Ong Noah Alvarez
Chair, Board of Directors Secretary, Board of Directors




ASI Capital Project Requests (Amended)
2024-2025

Student Recreation Center:

Day Use Lockers - New Locks

10 Pilates Reformers

Upgrades to Martial Arts Studio

Pool Vacuum & New Spot Vacuum
Additional Shade Structures ~ Pool Deck

Titan Student Union

Replace all Exterior Trash Receptacles

Safety & Risk Camera Project

TSU
SRC
CcC

Safety & Risk Emergency Call Buttons

SRC & CC

TOTAL REQUESTS:

$52,000
$32,250
$10,750

$6,500

$6,000

$107,500

$18,000

$213,774
$95,080

$114,247

$423,101

$7,525

$556,126

(Equipment)
(Equipment)

ASI Capital Projects
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